507047972 12/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7094810

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Execution Date				
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS FIRST LIEN COLLATERAL AGENT			12/27/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PROV	ATION SOFTWARE, INC.			
Street Address:	ss: 533 S. THIRD ST., SUITE 300				
City:	MINN	MINNEAPOLIS			
State/Country:	MINN	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55415	55415			
Name:	INFIN	INFINITE SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	1110 \$	1110 SOUTH AVENUE, SUITE 303			
City:	NEW	NEW YORK			
State/Country: NEW YORK					
Postal Code: 10314					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1			
Property Type	;	Number			
Patent Number:		7840416			

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	2023704750			
Email:	ipteam@cogencyglobal.com			
Correspondent Name:	JOANNA MCCALL			
Address Line 1:	1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, SUITE 712			
Address Line 2:	COGENCY GLOBAL INC.			
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155026 A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/John Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3
source=A Provation - Patent Release (054828.0513)(160101772_1)#page1.tif
source=A Provation - Patent Release (054828.0513)(160101772_1)#page2.tif
source=A Provation - Patent Release (054828.0513)(160101772_1)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of December 27, 2021, by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2020 and recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2020 at Reel/Frame 054828/0513 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Provation Software, Inc., and Infinite Software Solutions, Inc. (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") granted to the Collateral Agent security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including but not limited to the patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Patent Security Agreement.

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest in the Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes each Grantor and its designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at such Grantor's expense.

4. <u>Counterparts; Electronic Communications</u>. This Termination Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which counterparts shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. The words "execution," "signed," "signature" and words of like import in this Termination Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act. This Termination Release may be delivered by facsimile or other electronic transmission of the relevant signature pages hereof.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent By: Name: Judith E. Smith Title: Authorized Signatory

ogan By:

Name: Daniel Kogan Title: Authorized Signatory

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents

PATENT REEL: 058595 FRAME: 0195

Schedule 1

U.S. Patent

*	Title	Filing/Issue Date	Appi. Patent No.	Status	Owner:Comments
	NATURALLY EXPRESSED MEDICAL PROCEDURE DESCRIPTIONS	12/23/2003	18/745759		ProVation Software, Inc.,
	ENERATED VIA SYNCHRONIZED AGRAMS AND MENUS	3	1	Patented Iormenty known as Provinion se	formerly known as ProVision Medical, Isc.
		11/23/2010	7,849,416		
	NATURALLY EXPRESSED MEDICAL PROCEDURE DESCRIPTIONS	04/27/2016	2010767898		ProVation Software, Inc.,
	GENERATED VIA SYNCHRONIZED DIAGRAMS AND MENUS	8	\$	Pending	formerly known 34 ProVision Medical, Inc.
		N/A	N/A		

LEGAL_US_E # 159793104.2

PATENT REEL: 058595 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 12/28/2021